the assistance from the District Planning and Coordinating Unit (DPCU), the following 

programmes, projects and activities were adopted and approved as the District’s Annual Action 

Plan for 2024.  

The total indicative budgetary requirement for implementation of the plan is Nine Million, 

Seven Hundred and Fifty-Four Thousand, Four Hundred and Fifty Ghana Cedis 

(GH¢9,754,450.00). Also indicated in the plan is the indicative budget of the sub-

programmes with regard to the various funding sources.

COMPOSITE ANNUAL ACTION PLAN FOR 2024 

Thematic area: Economic Development  

Adopted MDAs Goal(s): Build a Prosperous Society